You should consider your investment objectives, risk tolerance and experience before
deciding to trade in such products. CFD trading is not suitable for all investors.
Investors trading in CFDs should understand the risks involved, including the possibility
to lose all your capital.

If you are not in a position to understand all of CFD trading risks, you might consider
seeking independent advice.

Performance Scenarios
The Key Information Document applies to any CFD instrument. For each trade, you
will be responsible for choosing the instrument, when you open and close, the trade
size and whether to use any risk mitigation features (such as stop loss orders). Each
instrument has different characteristics such as lot sizes (number of units i.e. CFD on
currency pairs are traded on 100,000 units of base currency) or pip value (price move).

Market developments in the future cannot be accurately predicted.
The performance scenarios below are only an indication of some of the possible
outcomes. Actual returns could be lower or higher.

4

Assumptions Used:

Performance Scenarios

CFD Portfolio - CFD on Currency Pair

Open a position on single CFD instrument EURUSD

Opening Price OP 1.09800

Trade size (per CFD) TS 5

Lots size LS 100 000

Margin % M 0,5%

Margin Requirement (USD) MR = OP x TS x M x LS 2 745.00

Notional Value of the Trade (USD) N $549,000

LONG
Performance Scenario Closing Price Price Change Profit /Loss

Favorable 1.11996 2% 10,980

Moderate 1.10349 0.5% 2,745

Unfavorable 1.08702 -1% -5490

Stress 1.06506 -3% -16,470

SHORT
Performance Scenario Closing Price Price Change Profit /Loss

Favorable 1.06506 3% 16,470

Moderate 1.09251 0.5% 2,745

Unfavorable 1.10898 -1% -5,490

Stress 1.11996 -2% -10,980

5

Associated Costs:
Depending on the product you trade, you may incur some
or all of the following costs:

This table shows the different types of costs related to trading CFDs

One-off
entry
or exit
costs

Spread Applicable to all
CFDs

A spread is the difference between
the bid (buy) and the ask (sell) price
on the specific instrument you trade.
This cost is realised every time you
open and close a trade.

Commission Applicable only on
certain account
types (for example,
ECN) to CFDs on
currency pairs and
metals

This is the commission you pay when
you buy and sell an instrument.